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AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

General Motors Surplus Sales Machinery and Equipment
(lots located at various locations - see lot details for more
information)

Online Auction

3:30pm EDT on Wednesday 27th October 2021

General Motors Holdings LLC
300 Renaissance Center, MC 482-C14-C66, Detroit, Michigan, United States, 48265-3000
Asset Locations:

General Motors - Bay City, 100 Fitzgerald St., Bay City, Michigan, United States, 48708
General Motors - Arizona Proving Grounds, 1500 E. GM Drive, Yuma, Arizona, United States, 85365
General Motors - Technical Center, 30001 Van Dyke, Warren, Michigan, United States, 48093
General Motors - Bedford, 105 GM Drive, Bedford, Indiana, United States, 47421
General Motors - Flint Tool & Die, 425 S. Stevenson St., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48504
General Motors - Parma, 5400 Chevrolet Boulevard, Parma, Ohio, United States, 44130
General Motors - Flint Metal Center, G-2238 W. Bristol Rd., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48553
GM CCA Woodstock PDC, 1401 Parkinson Rd. E, Woodstock, Ontario, Canada, N4S 8K8
General Motors - Pontiac Stamping, 220 East Columbia Avenue, Pontiac, Michigan, United States, 48340
General Motors - Toledo, 1455 West Alexis Rd, Toledo, Michigan, United States, 43612
General Motors - Defiance, 26427 State Road, Route 281E, Defiance, Ohio, United States, 43512
General Motors - DMAX, 3100 Dryden Road, Moraine, Ohio, United States, 45439
850 North Glenwood Ave., Pontiac, Michigan, United States, 48340
General Motors - Kokomo, 1800 East Lincoln, Kokomo, Indiana, United States, 46904
GM CCA PDC Reno, 6565 Echo Ave., Reno, Nevada, United States, 89506
GM CCA Flint Processing Center, 6060 W. Bristol Rd., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48554
General Motors - Parma Metal Center, 5400 Chevrolet Blvd., Parma, Ohio, United States, 44130
>eneral Motors - CCA - Montreal (Pointe-Claire), 5000 Route Trans-Canadienne Highway, Parts Distribution Center, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, Canads
HO9R 4R2
General Motors - Grand Rapids, 2100 Burlingame, SW, Wyoming, Michigan, United States, 49509
General Motors - Orion, 4555 Giddings Road, Orion, Michigan, United States, 48359

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-20 Page 1 of 10


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot #
1364550
1364551
1369045
1369046
1369047
1367991
1367992
1367993
1302485
1302486
1377369
1377370
1377371
1377372
1377373
1377374
1377375
1377376/78
1377379

1376052-
53-54

1376055
1369362
1369363

1379591-
598

1377446
1374229
1374230
1374231
1374232
1374233
1374234
1374235

1374236
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Description

Comau Laser System Chiller

Comau Laser System Chiller

Hyster Order Selector

Raymond Order Selector EF 136
Raymond Order Selector EF 137
Crown Equipment Center Rider EB002
Crown Equipment Center Rider EBO03
Hyster Order Selector EF 403

2012 Ascom Crane Mobile Die Mover
2012 Ascom Crane Mobile Die Mover
Cement Benches - quantity of (4)
Portable Stairs

Portable Stairs

Portable Stairs

Portable Stairs

Desk

Lockers - quantity of (4)

Tables - quantity of (2)

Cabinets - quantity of (2)

Trash Receptacles - check quantities

Step Ladder
Air Hoist
Air Hoist

Bar Stock - Raw Material

Band Saw

Stanley Cabinet

Baldor Pedistal Grinder

Two Shelf Cabinet

DryRod Electrode Stabilizing Oven
Miller Welder

Miller Portable Spot Welder

Harris Oxy-Acetylene Torch Set

Weldcraft TIG Torch

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20

Current
Bid

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$400.00
$425.00
$275.00
$500.00
$500.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
$40.00
$50.00
$25.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00

$50.00

$50.00
$725.00
$725.00

$2,800.00

$375.00
$150.00
$175.00
$30.00

$100.00
$450.00
$200.00
$100.00

$100.00
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Lot #
1374237
1374238
1374239
1374240
1374241
1376972
1376973
1376974
1376975
1350943
1350944
1369212
1369214
1369215
1369216
1357824
1357827
51423
51424
51425
1331593
1331594
1376091
1364330
1364833
1369400
1374526-1
1374526-2
1374526-3
1374526-4
1374526-5
1374526-6
1374526-7

1368989
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Description

Miller TIG Foot Peddle

Miller MIG Welder

Lot of 7 Hand Power Tools
Electro-Spect Ferrous Probe

Lot of Micrometers

Portable Hydraulic Tank

Fire Cabinet

Fire Cabinet

Rolling Conveyors

Kentucky Manufacturing Single Drop Moving Van Semi Trailer
Kentucky Manufacturing Single Drop Moving Van Semi Trailer
Blanchard Surface Grinder

Edlund Drill Press

Torit Easy Trunk

Torit Vibra Shake

Raymond 4500# Straddle Reach Truck
Raymond 4500# Straddle Reach Truck
Indirect Material (see attached list)
Indirect Material (see attached list)
Indirect Material (see attached list)
Screw Machine

Screw Machine

Wood OSB Sheets (4x8x1) (265qty)
Fame Industries Blank Turnover
Washer/Jet Clean Center

CAT Generator

Lot of 9 Misc Major Repairs Required Motors (3.8-250HP)
Lot of 14 New Motors (.75-30HP)

Lot of 13 Unknown Motors

Lot of 19 Misc Motors (.75-3HP)

Lot of 21 Misc Motors (4-10HP)

Lot of 21 Misc Motors (11.5-25HP)

Lot of 21 Misc Motors (30-250HP)

Mazak Laser 1500 Watt Super Turbo x48

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20
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Current
Bid Notes

$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$12,500.00
$350.00
$1,500.00
$1,200.00
$250.00
$250.00
$4,500.00
$275.00
$600.00
$10,500.00
$9,500.00
$2,200.00
$500.00
$2,600.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$6.00
$2.00
$30.00
$375.00
$7,250.00

$725.00
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Lot #
1369469/70
1369465
1369466
1369467
1364903
1364904
1364865
1364866
1364870
1364883
1364886
1364887
1364891
1364892
1364893
1364894
1364898
1360179
1359030/1
1357998

1384221
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Description

Orthodyne Wire Bonder & Handling System
MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system

MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system

MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system

Conair Franklin Material Dryer
Stereolithography Apparatus Spectra Physics Laser
Hurco CNC Machining Center Hurco BMC 30TH
Joraensen Conveyor for Hurco

Hurco Machining Center System

Auto Force Test Station

Delta 10; Power Miter Saw

Chamber Mold Curing

Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine
Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine
Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine
Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine
Toledo Scale

Midland-Ross Corp Belt Furnace 2SC (Center Heat Treat)
Hyster Sit Down Lift Truck and Charger

Yale 6000# Lift Truck

Precision Honing Machine

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20

Current
Bid

$5,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$75.00
$500.00
$150.00
$500.00
$60.00
$25.00
$50.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$25.00
$5,000.00
$300.00
$925.00

$100.00
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Inspection Information:

All inspections/site visits, etc. will be at the plant’s discretion. All COVID-19 regulations will be enforced.
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Sales Terms:

(FCA GM Facility) 1. In consideration of the sale price paid to GM, GM does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Buyer all right, title, and
interest of GM in and to the personal property identified on Exhibit A (Property). Delivery of the Property will be determined between GM and the
Buyer, this is an estimate only, and GM shall have no liability to Buyer, or anyone claiming through Buyer, for its failure to deliver the Property on
that date even if due to the negligence of GM or its agents. GM will not be used as a warehouse. If GM has attempted to release Property in three
(3) attempts with no response from the Buyer, GM will send one last notice advising Buyer to remove Property. If Buyer does not comply, GM will
consider the Property not wanted and proceed with additional opportunities. 2. GM warrants that it is the owner of the Property free and clear of
any liens or other encumbrances. Except for warranty of title, the Property is sold AS IS, WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF
ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS
FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THE PROPRIETARY RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES; GM
HEREBY DISCLAIMS AND BUYER HEREBY WAIVES ANY OBLIGATION, LIABILITY, RIGHT, CLAIM, OR DEMAND IN CONTRACT, TORT
(INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE WITH RESPECT THERETO. Without limiting the
generality of the foregoing, Buyer acknowledges and agrees that General Motors, neither represents nor warrants that the Property will operate
satisfactorily in Buyer's facilities or that any such items comply with any applicable federal, state, or local laws, ordinances, regulations, or
standards, including, but not limited to, regulations and standards promulgated under federal and state environmental or occupational safety and
health laws. 3. Buyer acknowledges that it has been afforded full and complete opportunity to inspect and investigate, has inspected and
investigated the Property, and is purchasing the Property “as is,” based solely upon its own evaluation of the property. 4. The sale of Property is
FCA GM's facility; delivery of the Property takes place, and title and risk of loss to the Property passes from GM to Buyer, upon the loading of such
items on the trucks of the carrier selected by Buyer. GM shall be responsible for disconnecting, dismantling, and basic shipping preparation (not to
include special requirements such as crating, etc.), and loading of the Property onto the truck(s) of the carrier selected by purchaser to transport
such items. All transportation methods must be less than 10 years old and in good condition as determined by the local GM facility. 5. GM shall
bear the risk of loss of the property until such time as they are delivered to the Buyer; provided however, in the unlikely event that the property
becomes unavailable, lost, damaged or destroyed by any cause whatsoever (excluding, however, any caused by the acts or omissions of Buyer or
its agents) this Agreement shall terminate with respect to such items. Any purchase price paid will be returned to the Buyer. GM shall have no other
liability to the Buyer with respect to such lost or damaged property. 6. GENERAL MOTORS, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO BUYER FOR ANY
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY ACT OR OMISSION REFERRED TO IN OR
RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, OR TO THE USE, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY BY
ANY PERSON, WHETHER OCCASIONED BY BREACH OF CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE),
STRICT LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE. 7. Buyer, at its sole expense, shall defend, indemnify and
hold harmless GM, its officers, directors, agents, and employees, from all claims, suits, liabilities, damages, and losses (including death, personal
injury and property damage), judgments, obligations, fines, penalties, costs of defending or settling (including attorney’s fees and court costs) of
any kind or character (whether based on breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort (including strict liability), intellectual property rights or
otherwise), arising out of or related to (a) the breach by Buyer of its obligations under this Agreement, or (b) the acts or omissions of Buyer, its
agents or employees, (c) the transportation, operation, use, handling, storage, sale, transfer or disposal of the Property, or any products produced
from or with the Property after delivery of the Property to Buyer. 8. Buyer acknowledges that the sale of the Property does not include any sale,
transfer, or assignment of any patents, licenses, or technical information with respect to the Property. 9. Buyer also acknowledges that it is not
acquiring any rights in or to any trade names or trademarks of General Motors, under this Agreement, and agrees not to use any trade name or
trademark of General Motors, in connection with the manufacture, sale, or service of any goods produced with the Property. Buyer shall
conspicuously mark and identify any goods produced by it utilizing the Property as being the products of Buyer. 10. Buyer also acknowledges that
the Property may be subject to federal, state or local environmental laws or regulations, including, but not limited to CERCLA, RCRA, TSCA and
DOT. Buyer represents that the Property is usable, valuable and that Buyer has an intended use for the Property. If, subsequent to transfer of title
to Buyer, Buyer forms an intent to dispose of any of the Property, Buyer agrees to conduct any disposal activities in compliance with all laws. 11.
Buyer shall comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, orders, conventions, ordinances or standards of the country(ies) of destination or that
relate to the manufacture, labeling, transportation, importation, exportation, licensing, approval or certification of the Property or goods produced
with the Property, but not limited to, those relating to environmental matters, wages, hours and conditions of employment, subcontractor selection,
discrimination, and occupational health/safety. Buyer further represents that it will not utilize slave, prisoner or any other form of forced or
involuntary labor in connection with the refurbishment or use of the Property or goods produced with the Property. At GM’s request, Buyer shall
certify in writing its compliance with the foregoing. 12. Buyer shall pay any and all sales, use, transfer, filing, and other similar taxes or
governmental charges with respect to the sale or purchase of the Property. 13. The Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be binding upon, and shall
inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be governed by,
and construed in accordance with, the laws of the jurisdiction of the GM plant at which the Property was located. 14. GM has the right to retract a
lot or bid at any time. 15. Export Compliance End-User Certification: The Terms and Conditions of Sale, including the certification of compliance
with export control laws, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and
negotiations. Buyer understands that the equipment, part(s), hardware, software and/or technology purchased from General Motors are subject to
United States export control and sanctions laws, regulations, orders and requirements, as they may be amended from time to time. As the buyer,
you hereby represent and certify that your organization assumes responsibility for compliance with all U.S. and applicable export laws and
regulations. Furthermore, any equipment, part(s), hardware, software, and/or technology sold by General Motors will not be, directly or indirectly: a.
Exported, re-exported, released, transferred, sold, supplied, and/or transferred in violation of any applicable export control law, rule, regulation
and/or sanction. b. Shipped to or transshipped through any country currently under an embargo by the U.S. government (Cuba, Iran, North Korea,
Sudan, Syria and the Crimea region of the Ukraine); c. Used in the design, development, production, stockpiling, handling, operation, maintenance,
or storage, detection, identification, dissemination, or use of nuclear devices, missiles which includes civil use rockets, launch vehicles and
unmanned air vehicles, or chemical or biological weapons; d. Transferred or disclosed to any individual or entity identified on a U.S. government
restricted party list; or e. Exported, re-exported, released, transferred, sold, and/or supplied to any military, paramilitary, defense and/or security
organization and/or used in a vehicle designed for any military, paramilitary, or governmental security application without your organization first
obtaining all required licenses and approvals. NOTE: GM WILL NOT BE THE EXPORTER OF RECORD. IF AN EXPORT LICENSE IS
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REQUIRED, NO SHIPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE UNTIL A COPY OF SUCH LICENSE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO GM FOR REVIEW AND
ACCEPTANCE. The Terms and Conditions of Sale may only be modified, amended, or supplemented by written amendment executed by
authorized representatives of the parties. Failure by either party to enforce any term or condition herein or to exercise any of its rights hereunder,
shall not be construed as thereafter waiving such terms, conditions or rights. In no event shall any course of dealing, custom or usage of trade
modify, alter or supplement any of the terms or provisions contained herein.
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Payment Terms:

All payments must be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway (APG). Buyers have below options to send payments: - Wire Transfer - ACH -
Automated Clearing House (US) - EFT - Electronic Funds Transfer (Canada) - Credit Card (ONLY available for sale orders less than 5000 USD) -
Instructions will be available via APG to winners after a sale has concluded. Aucto will NOT accept Cash, Check, E-Check, Cashier's Check or
Bank Drafts as payment options. Unless specified by the seller in the "Sale Terms", all payments are due within 24 hours of a sale order being
delivered.
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Removal Terms:

Removal will be determined with the plant contact. GM will make every effort to remove as quickly as possible (upon release notification). Unless
extended by a GM agent through written communication, the buyer will have 30 calendar days from the time of the release notification from GM to
pick up the property or the sale will be considered forfeit and no refund will be issued.
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Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.
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