

General Motors Surplus Sales Machinery and Equipment (lots located at various locations - see lot details for more information)

Online Auction

3:30pm EDT on Wednesday 27th October 2021

General Motors Holdings LLC 300 Renaissance Center, MC 482-C14-C66, Detroit, Michigan, United States, 48265-3000 Asset Locations: General Motors - Bay City, 100 Fitzgerald St., Bay City, Michigan, United States, 48708 General Motors - Arizona Proving Grounds, 1500 E. GM Drive, Yuma, Arizona, United States, 85365 General Motors - Technical Center, 30001 Van Dyke, Warren, Michigan, United States, 48093 General Motors - Bedford, 105 GM Drive, Bedford, Indiana, United States, 47421 General Motors - Flint Tool & Die, 425 S. Stevenson St., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48504 General Motors - Parma, 5400 Chevrolet Boulevard, Parma, Ohio, United States, 44130 General Motors - Flint Metal Center, G-2238 W. Bristol Rd., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48553 GM CCA Woodstock PDC, 1401 Parkinson Rd. E, Woodstock, Ontario, Canada, N4S 8K8 General Motors - Pontiac Stamping, 220 East Columbia Avenue, Pontiac, Michigan, United States, 48340 General Motors - Toledo, 1455 West Alexis Rd, Toledo, Michigan, United States, 43612 General Motors - Defiance, 26427 State Road, Route 281E, Defiance, Ohio, United States, 43512 General Motors - DMAX, 3100 Dryden Road, Moraine, Ohio, United States, 45439 850 North Glenwood Ave., Pontiac, Michigan, United States, 48340 General Motors - Kokomo, 1800 East Lincoln, Kokomo, Indiana, United States, 46904 GM CCA PDC Reno, 6565 Echo Ave., Reno, Nevada, United States, 89506 GM CCA Flint Processing Center, 6060 W. Bristol Rd., Flint, Michigan, United States, 48554 General Motors - Parma Metal Center, 5400 Chevrolet Blvd., Parma, Ohio, United States, 44130 Seneral Motors - CCA - Montreal (Pointe-Claire), 5000 Route Trans-Canadienne Highway, Parts Distribution Center, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, Canada H9R 4R2

> General Motors - Grand Rapids, 2100 Burlingame, SW, Wyoming, Michigan, United States, 49509 General Motors - Orion, 4555 Giddings Road, Orion, Michigan, United States, 48359

Page 2 of 10

Oatalog			1 age 2 01 10
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1364550	Comau Laser System Chiller	\$1,000.00	
1364551	Comau Laser System Chiller	\$1,000.00	
1369045	Hyster Order Selector	\$500.00	
1369046	Raymond Order Selector EF 136	\$400.00	
1369047	Raymond Order Selector EF 137	\$425.00	
1367991	Crown Equipment Center Rider EB002	\$275.00	
1367992	Crown Equipment Center Rider EB003	\$500.00	
1367993	Hyster Order Selector EF 403	\$500.00	
1302485	2012 Ascom Crane Mobile Die Mover	\$25,000.00	
1302486	2012 Ascom Crane Mobile Die Mover	\$25,000.00	
1377369	Cement Benches - quantity of (4)	\$100.00	
1377370	Portable Stairs	\$25.00	
1377371	Portable Stairs	\$25.00	
1377372	Portable Stairs	\$40.00	
1377373	Portable Stairs	\$50.00	
1377374	Desk	\$25.00	
1377375	Lockers - quantity of (4)	\$20.00	
1377376/78	Tables - quantity of (2)	\$20.00	
1377379	Cabinets - quantity of (2)	\$40.00	
1376052- 53-54	Trash Receptacles - check quantities	\$50.00	
1376055	Step Ladder	\$50.00	
1369362	Air Hoist	\$725.00	
1369363	Air Hoist	\$725.00	
1379591- 598	Bar Stock - Raw Material	\$2,800.00	
1377446	Band Saw	\$375.00	
1374229	Stanley Cabinet	\$150.00	
1374230	Baldor Pedistal Grinder	\$175.00	
1374231	Two Shelf Cabinet	\$30.00	
1374232	DryRod Electrode Stabilizing Oven	\$100.00	
1374233	Miller Welder	\$450.00	
1374234	Miller Portable Spot Welder	\$200.00	
1374235	Harris Oxy-Acetylene Torch Set	\$100.00	
1374236	Weldcraft TIG Torch	\$100.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20

Page 3 of 10

Outdiog		i uge e el i
Lot #	Description	Current Bid Notes
1374237	Miller TIG Foot Peddle	\$200.00
1374238	Miller MIG Welder	\$200.00
1374239	Lot of 7 Hand Power Tools	\$150.00
1374240	Electro-Spect Ferrous Probe	\$100.00
1374241	Lot of Micrometers	\$100.00
1376972	Portable Hydraulic Tank	\$50.00
1376973	Fire Cabinet	\$50.00
1376974	Fire Cabinet	\$50.00
1376975	Rolling Conveyors	\$100.00
1350943	Kentucky Manufacturing Single Drop Moving Van Semi Trailer	\$7,500.00
1350944	Kentucky Manufacturing Single Drop Moving Van Semi Trailer	\$7,500.00
1369212	Blanchard Surface Grinder	\$12,500.00
1369214	Edlund Drill Press	\$350.00
1369215	Torit Easy Trunk	\$1,500.00
1369216	Torit Vibra Shake	\$1,200.00
1357824	Raymond 4500# Straddle Reach Truck	\$250.00
1357827	Raymond 4500# Straddle Reach Truck	\$250.00
51423	Indirect Material (see attached list)	\$4,500.00
51424	Indirect Material (see attached list)	\$275.00
51425	Indirect Material (see attached list)	\$600.00
1331593	Screw Machine	\$10,500.00
1331594	Screw Machine	\$9,500.00
1376091	Wood OSB Sheets (4x8x1) (265qty)	\$2,200.00
1364330	Fame Industries Blank Turnover	\$500.00
1364833	Washer/Jet Clean Center	\$2,600.00
1369400	CAT Generator	\$10,000.00
1374526-1	Lot of 9 Misc Major Repairs Required Motors (3.8-250HP)	\$2,500.00
1374526-2	Lot of 14 New Motors (.75-30HP)	\$300.00
1374526-3	Lot of 13 Unknown Motors	\$6.00
1374526-4	Lot of 19 Misc Motors (.75-3HP)	\$2.00
1374526-5	Lot of 21 Misc Motors (4-10HP)	\$30.00
1374526-6	Lot of 21 Misc Motors (11.5-25HP)	\$375.00
1374526-7	Lot of 21 Misc Motors (30-250HP)	\$7,250.00
1368989	Mazak Laser 1500 Watt Super Turbo x48	\$725.00

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20

Page 4 of 10

Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1369469/70	Orthodyne Wire Bonder & Handling System	\$5,000.00	
1369465	MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system	\$250.00	
1369466	MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system	\$250.00	
1369467	MVP 1820 Ultra Inspection system	\$250.00	
1364903	Conair Franklin Material Dryer	\$100.00	
1364904	Stereolithography Apparatus Spectra Physics Laser	\$75.00	
1364865	Hurco CNC Machining Center Hurco BMC 30TH	\$500.00	
1364866	Joraensen Conveyor for Hurco	\$150.00	
1364870	Hurco Machining Center System	\$500.00	
1364883	Auto Force Test Station	\$60.00	
1364886	Delta 10; Power Miter Saw	\$25.00	
1364887	Chamber Mold Curing	\$50.00	
1364891	Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine	\$400.00	
1364892	Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine	\$400.00	
1364893	Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine	\$400.00	
1364894	Charmilles Technologies Wire EDM Machine	\$400.00	
1364898	Toledo Scale	\$25.00	
1360179	Midland-Ross Corp Belt Furnace 2SC (Center Heat Treat)	\$5,000.00	
1359030/1	Hyster Sit Down Lift Truck and Charger	\$300.00	
1357998	Yale 6000# Lift Truck	\$925.00	
1384221	Precision Honing Machine	\$100.00	

Catalog Inspection Information:

All inspections/site visits, etc. will be at the plant's discretion. All COVID-19 regulations will be enforced.

Catalog Sales Terms:

(FCA GM Facility) 1. In consideration of the sale price paid to GM, GM does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Buyer all right, title, and interest of GM in and to the personal property identified on Exhibit A (Property). Delivery of the Property will be determined between GM and the Buyer, this is an estimate only, and GM shall have no liability to Buyer, or anyone claiming through Buyer, for its failure to deliver the Property on that date even if due to the negligence of GM or its agents. GM will not be used as a warehouse. If GM has attempted to release Property in three (3) attempts with no response from the Buyer, GM will send one last notice advising Buyer to remove Property. If Buyer does not comply, GM will consider the Property not wanted and proceed with additional opportunities. 2. GM warrants that it is the owner of the Property free and clear of any liens or other encumbrances. Except for warranty of title, the Property is sold AS IS, WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THE PROPRIETARY RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES; GM HEREBY DISCLAIMS AND BUYER HEREBY WAIVES ANY OBLIGATION, LIABILITY, RIGHT, CLAIM, OR DEMAND IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE WITH RESPECT THERETO. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Buyer acknowledges and agrees that General Motors, neither represents nor warrants that the Property will operate satisfactorily in Buyer's facilities or that any such items comply with any applicable federal, state, or local laws, ordinances, regulations, or standards, including, but not limited to, regulations and standards promulgated under federal and state environmental or occupational safety and health laws. 3. Buyer acknowledges that it has been afforded full and complete opportunity to inspect and investigate, has inspected and investigated the Property, and is purchasing the Property "as is," based solely upon its own evaluation of the property. 4. The sale of Property is FCA GM's facility; delivery of the Property takes place, and title and risk of loss to the Property passes from GM to Buyer, upon the loading of such items on the trucks of the carrier selected by Buyer. GM shall be responsible for disconnecting, dismantling, and basic shipping preparation (not to include special requirements such as crating, etc.), and loading of the Property onto the truck(s) of the carrier selected by purchaser to transport such items. All transportation methods must be less than 10 years old and in good condition as determined by the local GM facility. 5. GM shall bear the risk of loss of the property until such time as they are delivered to the Buyer; provided however, in the unlikely event that the property becomes unavailable, lost, damaged or destroyed by any cause whatsoever (excluding, however, any caused by the acts or omissions of Buyer or its agents) this Agreement shall terminate with respect to such items. Any purchase price paid will be returned to the Buyer. GM shall have no other liability to the Buyer with respect to such lost or damaged property. 6. GENERAL MOTORS, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO BUYER FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY ACT OR OMISSION REFERRED TO IN OR RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, OR TO THE USE, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY BY ANY PERSON, WHETHER OCCASIONED BY BREACH OF CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE. 7. Buyer, at its sole expense, shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless GM, its officers, directors, agents, and employees, from all claims, suits, liabilities, damages, and losses (including death, personal injury and property damage), judgments, obligations, fines, penalties, costs of defending or settling (including attorney's fees and court costs) of any kind or character (whether based on breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort (including strict liability), intellectual property rights or otherwise), arising out of or related to (a) the breach by Buyer of its obligations under this Agreement, or (b) the acts or omissions of Buyer, its agents or employees, (c) the transportation, operation, use, handling, storage, sale, transfer or disposal of the Property, or any products produced from or with the Property after delivery of the Property to Buyer. 8. Buyer acknowledges that the sale of the Property does not include any sale, transfer, or assignment of any patents, licenses, or technical information with respect to the Property. 9. Buyer also acknowledges that it is not acquiring any rights in or to any trade names or trademarks of General Motors, under this Agreement, and agrees not to use any trade name or trademark of General Motors, in connection with the manufacture, sale, or service of any goods produced with the Property. Buyer shall conspicuously mark and identify any goods produced by it utilizing the Property as being the products of Buyer. 10. Buyer also acknowledges that the Property may be subject to federal, state or local environmental laws or regulations, including, but not limited to CERCLA, RCRA, TSCA and DOT. Buyer represents that the Property is usable, valuable and that Buyer has an intended use for the Property. If, subsequent to transfer of title to Buyer, Buyer forms an intent to dispose of any of the Property, Buyer agrees to conduct any disposal activities in compliance with all laws. 11. Buyer shall comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, orders, conventions, ordinances or standards of the country(ies) of destination or that relate to the manufacture, labeling, transportation, importation, exportation, licensing, approval or certification of the Property or goods produced with the Property, but not limited to, those relating to environmental matters, wages, hours and conditions of employment, subcontractor selection, discrimination, and occupational health/safety. Buyer further represents that it will not utilize slave, prisoner or any other form of forced or involuntary labor in connection with the refurbishment or use of the Property or goods produced with the Property. At GM's request, Buyer shall certify in writing its compliance with the foregoing. 12. Buyer shall pay any and all sales, use, transfer, filing, and other similar taxes or governmental charges with respect to the sale or purchase of the Property. 13. The Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the jurisdiction of the GM plant at which the Property was located. 14. GM has the right to retract a lot or bid at any time. 15. Export Compliance End-User Certification: The Terms and Conditions of Sale, including the certification of compliance with export control laws, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and negotiations. Buyer understands that the equipment, part(s), hardware, software and/or technology purchased from General Motors are subject to United States export control and sanctions laws, regulations, orders and requirements, as they may be amended from time to time. As the buyer, you hereby represent and certify that your organization assumes responsibility for compliance with all U.S. and applicable export laws and regulations. Furthermore, any equipment, part(s), hardware, software, and/or technology sold by General Motors will not be, directly or indirectly: a. Exported, re-exported, released, transferred, sold, supplied, and/or transferred in violation of any applicable export control law, rule, regulation and/or sanction. b. Shipped to or transshipped through any country currently under an embargo by the U.S. government (Cuba, Iran, North Korea, Sudan, Syria and the Crimea region of the Ukraine); c. Used in the design, development, production, stockpiling, handling, operation, maintenance, or storage, detection, identification, dissemination, or use of nuclear devices, missiles which includes civil use rockets, launch vehicles and unmanned air vehicles, or chemical or biological weapons; d. Transferred or disclosed to any individual or entity identified on a U.S. government restricted party list; or e. Exported, re-exported, released, transferred, sold, and/or supplied to any military, paramilitary, defense and/or security organization and/or used in a vehicle designed for any military, paramilitary, or governmental security application without your organization first obtaining all required licenses and approvals. NOTE: GM WILL NOT BE THE EXPORTER OF RECORD. IF AN EXPORT LICENSE IS

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-20

Page 7 of 10

REQUIRED, NO SHIPMENT WILL TAKE PLACE UNTIL A COPY OF SUCH LICENSE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO GM FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE. The Terms and Conditions of Sale may only be modified, amended, or supplemented by written amendment executed by authorized representatives of the parties. Failure by either party to enforce any term or condition herein or to exercise any of its rights hereunder, shall not be construed as thereafter waiving such terms, conditions or rights. In no event shall any course of dealing, custom or usage of trade modify, alter or supplement any of the terms or provisions contained herein.

Page 8 of 10

Catalog Payment Terms:

All payments must be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway (APG). Buyers have below options to send payments: - Wire Transfer - ACH -Automated Clearing House (US) - EFT - Electronic Funds Transfer (Canada) - Credit Card (ONLY available for sale orders less than 5000 USD) -Instructions will be available via APG to winners after a sale has concluded. Aucto will NOT accept Cash, Check, E-Check, Cashier's Check or Bank Drafts as payment options. Unless specified by the seller in the "Sale Terms", all payments are due within 24 hours of a sale order being delivered.

Catalog Removal Terms:

Removal will be determined with the plant contact. GM will make every effort to remove as quickly as possible (upon release notification). Unless extended by a GM agent through written communication, the buyer will have 30 calendar days from the time of the release notification from GM to pick up the property or the sale will be considered forfeit and no refund will be issued.

Catalog Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.